COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

Resolution No. 4026

Commending Alder Timothy Bruer on his commitment and dedication to the Community Development Authority of the City of Madison.

Presented	April 11, 2013
Referred	
Reported Back	
Adopted	April 11, 2013
Placed on F	ile
Moved By	Stuart Levitan
Seconded E	By Daniel Guerra
Yeas 7	Nays 0 Absent 0
Rules Suspended	

WHEREAS, Tim Bruer has represented the 14th Aldermanic District on the Madison Common Council since 1984; and

WHEREAS, Ald. Bruer has served on the Community Development Authority of the City of Madison since 2003, and chaired its Community Development Subcommittee; and

WHEREAS, Ald. Bruer has been a tireless and committed advocate for economic and social development in his district and throughout the south side; and

WHEREAS, Ald. Bruer was instrumental in the positive development of many vital projects affecting those neighborhoods, including the award-winning Monona Shores/Waunona Woods, The Village on Park, the Lake Point Condominiums, Burr Oaks Senior Housing, Arbor Gate, and many others; and

WHEREAS, Ald. Bruer's service on the Community Development Authority has directly resulted in making the neighborhoods of South Madison safer, with more housing choices and greater opportunities for employment and economic development.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the members of the Community Development Authority express their great appreciation to Ald. Bruer for his many years of dedicated and successful service on behalf of his constituents and the entire City of Madison.